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HR 3512
Pell Grant Restoration Act of 2015

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Sep 16, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education and Workforce Training.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education and Workforce Training.  (Mar 23, 2016) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/3512 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: VA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (63 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Adams, Alma S. [D-NC-12] D · NC Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] D · CA Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-7] D · MA Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-14] D · FL Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Clark, Katherine M. [D-MA-5] D · MA Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Sep 16, 2015

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Sep 16, 2015

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Doggett, Lloyd [D-TX-35] D · TX Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Frankel, Lois [D-FL-22] D · FL Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Gallego, Ruben [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Hahn, Janice [D-CA-44] D · CA Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Heck, Denny [D-WA-10] D · WA Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Jeffries, Hakeem S. [D-NY-8] D · NY Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Kelly, Robin L. [D-IL-2] D · IL Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Sep 16, 2015

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Murphy, Patrick [D-FL-18] D · FL Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-13] D · NY Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] D · LA Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Sep 16, 2015
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-13] D · OH Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Swalwell, Eric [D-CA-15] D · CA Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-43] D · CA Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Sep 16, 2015

Resident Commissioner Pierluisi, Pedro R. [D-PR-At Large] D · PR Sep 16, 2015

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Sep 22, 2015

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Sep 22, 2015

Rep. Nolan, Richard M. [D-MN-8] D · MN Sep 22, 2015

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Sep 22, 2015

Rep. Vela, Filemon [D-TX-34] D · TX Sep 22, 2015

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-14] D · CA Sep 24, 2015

Rep. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM-3] D · NM Sep 12, 2016

Rep. Duckworth, Tammy [D-IL-8] D · IL Sep 19, 2016

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Sep 19, 2016

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY Sep 22, 2016

Rep. DelBene, Suzan K. [D-WA-1] D · WA Nov 14, 2016

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Nov 14, 2016

Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-9] D · MI Nov 14, 2016

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Nov 14, 2016

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-25] D · NY Nov 14, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Mar 23, 2016

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

114 S 2037 Identical bill Sep 16, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
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Summary  (as of Sep 16, 2015) 

Pell Grant Restoration Act of 2015

This bill amends title IV (Student Assistance) of the Higher Education Act of 1965 to restore a student's Pell Grant

eligibility for any period of time during which the student qualified for, or would have qualified for, federal student loan

forgiveness due to school closure, assertion of a defense against repayment, or institutional fraud or misconduct.

Specifically, this bill provides that Pell Grants received by a student during that period of time do not count toward the

student's lifetime limit on Pell Grant eligibility (currently 12 full-time semesters).

Actions Timeline

Mar 23, 2016: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education and Workforce Training.
Sep 16, 2015: Introduced in House
Sep 16, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
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